TR

Cﬂdﬂiﬂ’ OF HERCER, NEW JER

Apprroved as to Form and Legality

\ngﬁﬁef::”,”

.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND CLERK

A‘. 4 (“)/ﬁ}"/:""‘"‘”ﬁ”"“*"v—c
At -"" Count{;momwel

SEY RESQLUTION NO. 76- 135

PR ) »’ /

NOT {(gés §i§ ég;‘?ﬁ Dote AdOpfé:d

OF THE BOARD

AUTHORIZED. TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT TO EXIST-
ING CONTRACT BETWEEN MERCER COUNTY AND

A F.S.C.M.E.

LOCAI, 1409 - YOU

UPON APPROVAL OF COUNTY COUN!

ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT - JANUARY 1, 1976

TO DECEMBER

31, 1976

WHEREAS, A.F.S.C.M.E. Local 1402 is the sole and exclusive
bargaining agent for the Youth House; and,

WHEREAS, a contract between A.F.S.C.M.E.

County of Mercer exists; and,

Local 1409 and the.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the County'bf Mercer
to .execute amendment to existing contract, a copy of which is
annexed hereto and made part hereof; now, therefore

P

BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Executive and Clerk of the
Board be and they are hereby authorized to execute said amendment

to existing contract between A.F.S.C.M.E. Local 1409 and the

County of Mercer, upon approval as to form and execution by the

County Counsel.

BY: Mr. Driver

LIBRARY

Institute of Managemenf @nd

Labor Relations

RUTGERS ;ismvsszsg‘g%

.%‘9%—

..........................................................................

...........................................................................

Clerk of the Boa,rd

A

ECORD OF VOTE

R
Freeholder | Aye | Ney | N.V. | A.B. | Res. | Sec. ¥Freeholder I Aye | Nay | N.V. | A.B. | Res. | Sec.
Driver I ¥ | l | el Sollami | X |
Howard | ¥ | | ! | | fwatson | ¥ | | i
Lugossy 1 ¥ 1 1 -1 | 1 - ¥ighue |~ | |
Sigmund | ¥ | 7] | [ [ | |
X—~Indicates Voic A.B.—Absent N.V.—Not Vbting

Res.—Resolution Moved

Sec.~—Resolution Secondad




AFSCME LOCAL 1409

AMENDMENTS TO THE 1975 LABOR ACGKEEMENT

1. The 1976 pay ranges for job classifications covered by this agreement are set

forth below:
Senior Boy's Supervisor $8,203 ~ $13,530
Boy's Supervisor $7,086 - $11,714
| Girl's Supervisor $7,086 - $11,714

2. All employees covered by this Agreement will receive a salary increase on their
respective anniversary date (for pay purpose only, January 1 for all employees
hired prior to January 1, 1972 and one year from date of hire for all eﬂlployées
hired on or after January 1, 1972.) Based upon their annual salary as of December
31, 1975 as set forth below:

a. 1975 annual salary — 0 — $10,000: 6 percent on their annual base to a
maximm of $600. |
b. 1975 annual salary - $10,001 - $15,000: $600 plus 4 percent of the
difference on the annual base over $10,000 to a maximum of $200.

All employees covered by this agreement who have a January 1 anniversary date will
receive their salary increase retroactive to January 1, 1976. All other employees
will receive their increases effective on the first day of the first full pay period
following their anniversary date of hire.

3. The County agrees to provide a $1 co-payment prescription drug pla.h for all employees
covered by this Agreement. ' |

4. Employees having completed five (5) years of cpntinuous se,fvice will have added to
their gross per angum pay an additional $200 ;crrﬁt‘encing with the first day of the
first full pay period following said anniversary of hire, and for the campletion of
each additional five (5) years of service calculated in the same manner using employee
anniversary da:tes, shall have added to their gross per annum pay, an additional $200.

5. The County agrees to provide an annual $75 clothing maintenance allowance payable in



December each year. Uniforms will be replaced on an as needed basis at the

discretion of the Youth House Superintendent.



JITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heveto

wve caused these presents to
be signed by their proper officers and attested to on the

27th ____ day
of April , in the year Our Iord, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six.

ATTEST:

COUNTY CF MERCER

\/) J«o’\/ /7 (,&(,‘CL

oyce L. McDade, Clerk
Board of Chosen Freeholders

County Executive

AFSCME IOCAL 1409

s Qy;)lki "’% c/ () e Ll
AFS@«% Local 1409 ﬁrfj

/John J./Merkel, Executive Director
AFSCME Council No. 73




